ITEM NOS.3 + 20 COURT NO.1 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4117/2015

THE GENERAL MANAGER, OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMDAS JANARDAN KOLI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

WITH C.A.NO.4343/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 12/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr.Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.
Mr.Biju P.Raman, Adv.
Mr.Rajat Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sangmitra, Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Mr.Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General, on instructions, would submit that as undertaken by them in the earlier round of litigation in Civil Appeal Nos.5925 and 5842

2

of 2014, the appellant in these appeals shall deposit a sum of Rs.20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores only) before this Court within six weeks' time from today.

After such deposit is made, the Registry is directed to invest the same in an interest bearing Fixed Deposit in the UCO Bank, Supreme Court Compound for a period of one year.

Call the matter in the first week of July, 2015.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar