ww.ecourt

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.co

sindia.com

```
www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsi
```

ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.2 SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Civil Appeal

Nos. 4455-4456/2015

THE CHAIRMAN JAWAHARLAL NEHRU PORT TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMDAS JANARDAN KOLI, & OTHERS

Respondent(s

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment, stay and office report)

Date: 22/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.G.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Salik Shafique, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, A.O.R.

Mr. Sang Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice subject to the appellant-Trust

depositing a sum of Rs. 66.63 Crores, as ordered by

the National Green Tribunal, in the order impugned

herein, within a period of two months from today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Kalyani Gupta

Date: 2015.05.26

15:30:19 IST

Mr. Satya Mitra, who is present on caveat,

Reason:

accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of

PAGE NO. 1 OF 2 C.A> No. 5925 of 2014

.A> No. 5925 of 2014

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

After the deposit is being made, the Registry
is directed to invest the same in an interest
bearing fixed deposit account in UCO Bank, Supreme
Court Compound initially for a period of one year.

Tag with C.A. No. 4117 of 2015.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SUMAN JAIN]
COURT MASTER

PAGE NO. 2 OF 2