SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4896/2015

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR CITY AND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT

AND FORESTS AND ORS.

(With appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and stay and office report)

Date: 10/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sangmitra, Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The appellant is directed to deposit a sum of Rs. 10 Crores before the concerned authority within three weeks' time.

Call after three` weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar