TEM NO.03

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4117/2015

THE GENERAL MANAGER, OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMDAS JANARDAN KOLI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4343/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4455-4456/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5330/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date: 15/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Ms. Sangamitra, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aman Varma, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. No. 4343/2015

Respondent No.7 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

C.A. No. 4117/2015

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2 to 10.

C.A. No. 4455-4456/2015

Respondent Nos. 1 and 8 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

C.A. No. 5330/2015

Respondent No.11 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The office report indicates that the service report in the notice issued to the respondent Nos. 1 to 10 has not been received as yet from the concerned Court. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 2.12.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG