# www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

For Respondent(s)

This is a True Copy o

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raqhuvansi, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal

No(s).

4117/2015

THE GENERAL MANAGER, OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMDAS JANARDAN KOLI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

SECTION XVII

INDIA

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4343/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of appeal and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4455-4456/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5330/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4896/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

Date: 31/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv. Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anshula Grover, Adv. Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

2

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover

Date: 2016.03.31

16:48:49 SCT

Reason:

Item No.56

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010156102015/truecopy/order-40.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipuriar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil K. Jain, Adv. Mr. Shaantanu Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

### C.A. No. 5330/2015

Respondent No.11 has already filed the counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 7, 8 and 9 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

## C.A. No. 4117/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2 to 7 and 10.

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.8 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 9 to file the counter affidavit.

## C.A. No. 4343/2015

Respondent Nos. 7 and 9 have already filed the counter affidavit. Item No.56  $\,$  3

Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 10 to file the counter affidavit.

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 8 seeks and is given four weeks' time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1 to 6. Dasti in addition is permitted.

# C.A. No. 4455-4456/2015

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos.1, 8 and 9 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 4 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2 to 3, 5, 6, 7 and 10.

# C.A. No. 4896/2015

Fresh steps for the service of NLPA by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 1 to 10 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the appellant within a period of four weeks.

Respondent No. 11 has filed the vakalatnama long back but failed to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 13.5.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com