## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**Civil Appeal No(s). 4117/2015** 

THE GENERAL MANAGER, OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITEDAppellant(s)

### **VERSUS**

RAMDAS JANARDAN KOLI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION FOR FDR IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.4455-56 OF 2015 ONLY IS TO BE LISTED. )

WITH

C.A. No. 4455-4456/2015 (XVII) (OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION FOR F.D.R. IN C.A.NO.4455-56 OF 2015 IS TO BE LISTED)

Date: 22-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

## Counsel for parties

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Ms. Rajeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Salik Shafique, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Ms. Sneha Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

# com www.ecourtsindia.com www.ec

# UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## C.A. No. 4455-4456/2015

Let the Registry invest the amount in the bank which is offering highest rate of interest, for a period of one year.

List the appeals itself for hearing in September, 2019.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER