SECTION XVII

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4117/2015

THE GENERAL MANAGER, OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMDAS JANARDAN KOLI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL 4896 OF 2015 TO BE LISTED FOR FDR (MATURITY DATE 7.03.2021)

IA No. 6/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 3/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

IA No. 4/2015 - STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 2/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 4896/2015 (XVII)

(only

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2015

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2015

IA No. 2/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 1/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 08-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR Mr Aditya Shandilya, Adv. Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr Anand Landge, Adv.

Mr Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr Aaditya A Pande, Adv.

Mr Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr Sachin Patil, AOR

Item No.10

 $$\operatorname{UPON}$$ hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

C.A. No. 4896/2015

FDR be renewed for a further period of six months from the due date of its maturity.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar